

In the Court of Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Present: Smt. Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, of ADJ, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

(JO Code : WB 00848)

Title Appeal No. 05 of 2018

(CNR NO: WBHW09-000079-2018)

Order No. 25, Dated 21.03.2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD and filing P/R and track report.

Appellant is present by filing hajira.

Ld. Counsel on behalf of the appellant files postal track report with postal receipts.

Received the Registered Post with A/D card with postal remark “Address cannot be located”.

Hence, appellant is directed to take fresh steps upon the respondents.

Fix **23.07.2025** for taking fresh steps.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia